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PROJECTS UNDER ISDS
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects approved under the Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS) in the country, sector and region-wise;

(b) the current status of these projects;

(c) the number of trainees enrolled in ISDS;

(d) the number of trainees completed their training, are undergoing training or have dropped out, State-wise; and

(e) whether initiatives like placement fairs, etc. have been conducted to increase placements and if so, the details thereof including the details of trainees placed so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b) : Sector and region wise details of projects approved under Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS) along with status of each project are attached as Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) : State - wise details of trainees enrolled, completed training, undergoing and dropped out under ISDS are attached as Annexure-II.

(e) : Implementing Agencies, as per their strategy, are making efforts for placement of trainees through Rozgar Mela, placement fairs, pre-placement tie-ups with industry etc. A total of about 1.87 lakh persons have been placed in various sectors of Textile Industry.
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